On a motion by Commissioner Gachassin and seconded by Commissioner Kennedy, the 
resolution of intent to issue Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to finance the acquisition, 
rehabilitation and equipping of a multifamily housing project; authorizing not exceeding Six 
Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollard ($6,400,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for 
Lapalco Court Apartments in one or more series; and providing for other matters in connection 
therewith, was adopted.  There being no further discussions or oppositions, the matter was 
unanimously passed.

[...]

and affordable market rate components; and that the committee recommended the proposal’s 
adoption. 

On a motion by Commissioner Madderra and seconded by Commissioner Gachassin, the 
resolution to accept the proposal of Morgan Keegan & Company, Inc., for  the purchase of not 
exceeding SEVENTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($17,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance 
Agency Multifamily Housing Bonds for Jefferson Lakes Apartments in one or more series; fixing 
the parameter terms of said bonds and otherwise providing with respect to said bonds; and 
providing for other matters in connection therewith, was adopted.

[...]

Commissioner noted that matter has been reviewed 
by the committee who recommended adoption thereof. 

On a motion by Commissioner Madderra and seconded by Commissioner Gachassin, the 
resolution accepting the proposal of Red Stone Partners for the purchase of  not exceeding NINE 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($9,500,000) of LHFA Multifamily Housing 
Refunding Bonds for The Reserve at Jefferson Crossing Apartments Project in one or more series;  
fixing the terms of said bonds and otherwise providing with respect to said bonds; and providing 
for other matters in connection therewith,  was adopted.